09/05/2020 Gmail - RE: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

M G ma|l Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

1 message
Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> 8 May 2020 at 15:20

To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Dear Ryan,

Thanks for your e-mail,

Please use your courier as | have paid in full.
Best regards,

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: 8-May-20 8:04 AM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Hi Bijay
Do | need to make adjustments for your courier or are you happy to use ours?
Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 1/8
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On Fri, 8 May 2020 at 10:14, Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Hope you are doing fine,

We have applied to pay full amount by Paypal to your address as attached copy.

Please check and dispatch the order as soon as your account credited.

Best regards,

BJ

From: Bijay [mailto:bj@bonitame.com]
Sent: 7-May-20 2:42 PM

To: 'ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk'
Subject: RE: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Dear Ryan,

Hope you are doing fine and thanks for your e-mail,

If you agree | will pay $70.64 by paypal and we will take care of courier charges,

Will provide you our DHL account number to arrange with your local DHL for collection.

Best regards,

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: 7-May-20 11:28 AM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Hi Bijay
https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 2/8
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| am sorry, we do not have anyone in Canada who can help you. | have adjusted the proforma invoice, we can
accept paypal. Our paypal payment address is paypal@viamed.co.uk

Please let me know when payment has been made.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 6 May 2020 at 23:42, Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Thanks for your e-mail, What about paypal ?

Due to COVID-19 I’'m stuck in Toronto — Canada , do you have any agent in Toronto to collect

One piece from here?

After test & approval we can deal directly with you either from here or Dubai for 100 pcs .

Best regards

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: 6-May-20 3:38 PM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 3/8
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Hi Bj

We do not have that facility. Normally we take payments by bank transfer.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine - Viamed & Vandagraph - +44 (0) 7803 907117

On Wed, 6 May 2020, 20:07 Bijay, <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Thanks for your prompt reply.

Normally suppliers send me a link for CC payment.

Best regards,

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: 6-May-20 2:47 PM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Hi Bj

Let me see if we can accept CC, we don't normally for international payments.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 4/8
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Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 6 May 2020 at 18:40, Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Thanks for your e-mail,

For small amounts bellow $100, it’s not worth to send TT, Bank charges will be almost

The same as cost!! We have DHL account for shipment .

Let me check with my manager and advise you accordingly.

Best regards,

Bj

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: 6-May-20 1:13 PM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Hi BJ

| am not sue | can take a CC payment, we normally do this by bank transfer, please find the proforma
invoice attached.

| will await your response.

Best regards

Ryan

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 5/8
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Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 4 May 2020 at 16:26, Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Thanks for prompt reply, please find our office location as follows;

Max Prestige General Trading LLC.

The Binary by Omniyat Building, unit 1411
Al Abraj Street, Business Bay

Dubai — UAE

How we can make the payment, can we pay be credit card?

Best regards,

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: May 4, 2020 9:29 AM

To: Bijay

Subject: Re: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Dear BJ

Thank you very much, we have one available from stock.

Our distributor price is USD $64 each EXW.

If you would like to place an order, please send me your complete delivery/invoice address and contact
information.
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Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 4 May 2020 at 13:25, Bijay <bj@bonitame.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Hope you are doing fine, thanks for your email and sorry for late reply.

At the moment we need one piece as a sample to be tested for medical equipment.

Best regards,

BJ

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: April 28, 2020 7:39 AM

To: bj@bonitame.com

Subject: OOM111 Oxygen Sensor

Dear BJ

Thank you for your enquiry via our website.

Please can you let me know more about your requirements; are you looking for just 1 sensor or a
number of sensors? What is the purpose of the sensor, is it for diving or medical applications?

| look forward to your reply and | welcome any questions you may have.
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Kind regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AL_L4G-2ng1dH3ju_TGsOROJFWuiLdalmE80KmSzUUVzI5JOXjTs/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per... 8/8



